OP \$265.00 464910

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		08/01/2017	National Banking Association: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INC Research, LLC	
Street Address:	3201 Beechleaf Court, Suite 600	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27604	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4649107			
Registration Number:	2922548	INC RESEARCH		
Registration Number:	4306597	INCVISION		
Registration Number:	3961733	INC RESEARCH		
Registration Number:	3435125	PLANACTIVATION		
Registration Number:	3435126	PROGRAMACCELERATE		
Registration Number:	3435129	QUALITYFINISH		
Registration Number:	3435127	QUICKSTART		
Registration Number:	3435124	THE TRUSTED PROCESS		
Registration Number:	2039564	ADVANCED BIOLOGICS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Melony Sot

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0702

900420018

	COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Washington, D.C. 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F172354 INC TM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONYA JACKMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/SONYA JACKMAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=#90030422v1 - (INC IP Notice of Release of Security Interest)#page2.tif source=#90030422v1 - (INC IP Notice of Release of Security Interest)#page3.tif source=#90030422v1 - (INC IP Notice of Release of Security Interest)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0703

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of August 1, 2017

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2015, made by INC RESEARCH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 3201 Beechleaf Court, Suite 600, Raleigh, North Carolina (the "Grantor"), in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, located at 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd., Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), which was duly recorded on May 18, 2015, at Reel 55518, Frame 0276 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Collateral Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

[Signature Page Follows]

91931270_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0704

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: Christine Gardiner

Title: Vice President

INC Research, LLC
Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks
Signature Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0705

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
INC Research, LLC	4,649,107	12/02/2014	•
INC Research, LLC	2,922,548	2/01/2005	inc Research
INC Research, LLC	4,306,597	3/19/2013	incvision
INC Research, LLC	3,961,733	5/17/2011	INC RESEARCH
INC Research, LLC	3,435,125	5/27/2008	PLAN ACTIVATION
INC Research, LLC	3,435,126	5/27/2008	PROGRAMACCELERATE
INC Research, LLC	3,435,129	5/27/2008	QUALITYFINISH
INC Research, LLC	3,435,127	5/27/2008	QUICKSTART
INC Research, LLC	3,435,124	5/27/2008	THE TRUSTED PROCESS
INC Research, LLC	2,039,564	2/18/1997	ADVANCED BIOLOGICS

91931270_2

RECORDED: 09/05/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0706